constitutes 
existing Share capital of 42,51,700 equity shares and Preferential issue of 1,20,00,000 Equity shares accumulating to 1,62,51,700 shares.

* Note 2: Target Company in its meeting dated August 13, 2025, made a preferential allotment of 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs) equity shares at a price of Rs.10/- per equity share, wherein Hypersoft 
purchased 4,80,00,000 shares of NX Global Pte. Ltd. in lieu of which issued as consideration 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares by way of share swap to Narra Purna Babu (Acquirer)(83,95,000 shares), Piyush Bhandari

[...]

Interest (Enforcement ) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notices dated 5th-
August-2025 calling upon the borrower  Aditya Developer Co-borrowers 
Himesh Harshadrai Desai Co-borrowers Nishit Himatlal Shah  to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being  Rs.40325660/- (Rupees Four Crore 
Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Only) under Loan 
Account No. RLWCVIR000327868 with further interest and costs within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notices.

(As per Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Description of immovable Property

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the